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  Our school value this half term is: “Friendship” 

“Encourage one another and build each other up” 

1 Thessalonians 5.11 

School Dinners 

The two theme day lunches for this half term are now live and 

available to order on your child’s Scopay account. The menus 

can be found on ClassDojo and by clicking here: 
 

• VE Day 80th Anniversary —Thursday 8th May 

• National Dinosaur Day—Thursday 15th May 
 

 

Statutory Assessment Dates  

Please be aware of the forthcoming statutory assessments that 

will be taking place during the summer term. It is essential that 

children are in school for these assessments.  

Monday 12th to Friday 16th May —Y6 end of key stage SATs  

Monday 9th to Friday 13th June—Y1 Phonics  

Monday 9th to Friday 13th June— Y4 Multiplication check 

 

Y3 & Y4 Tennis Club 

Due to the bank holidays, the Tennis Club for children in Y3 

and Y4 will take place on the following Mondays from 3:30pm 

to 4:15pm: 

• 28th April 

• 12th May 

• 19th May 

• 2nd June 

• 9th June 

 

 

 

Cystic Fibrosis Fun Run 

 

 

 

 Dates for you diary 

Please note these dates are subject to change 

Thursday 1st & Friday 2nd May—Y5 Crosby Marina Residential 

Monday 5th May—Bank Holiday 

Monday 12th to Thursday 15th May—Y6 SATs Week 

Friday 23rd May—INSET Day 

Monday 26th to Friday 30th May—Half Term 

Friday 13th June—Summer Fair 

Wednesday 18th June—KS2 Sports Day 

Friday 20th June—EYFS & KS1 Sports Day 

Monday 23rd June—Y6 Tower Wood Residential 

Wednesday 9th July—Infants Teddy Bear Picnic 

Thursday 10th July—Wizard of Orm performance for parents 6:30pm 

Friday 11th July—Wizard of Orm performance for parents 1:30pm 

Friday 18th July—Y6 Leavers Service 

Friday 18th July—School finishes at 2pm 

 

 

 

Attendance 

A big well done to the 113 pupils who were in school every day for 

the second half of the spring term and received their 100%          

attendance certificate. As a school we collectively achieved 97.09% 

for spring term 2. Keep up the good work! 
 

 

PHA Easter Bingo 

A massive thanks to our wonderful Parent Helpers Association for 

organising and running the Easter ‘Bonkers’ Bingo before the Easter 

holidays. The event was a huge success as always and raised just 

over £700 to support school! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foodbank Fridays 

Donations can be brought in 

on any day and church will 

collect them on a Friday. 

Thank you for all the items 

received so far.  

 

 

 

https://www.aughtonchristchurch.lancs.sch.uk/serve_file/36148081

